## 16278

# :H \$65,00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Endogen, Inc.		12/08/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pierce Chemical Company	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 117; 347 North Meridian Road	
City:	Rockford	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61105	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1627868	ENDOGEN
Registration Number:	2087701	ENDOGEN

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)594-0610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-594-0600

Email: tmdocketing@raderfishman.com
Correspondent Name: Rader, Fishman & Grauer PLLC
Address Line 1: 39533 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 140

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 66243-998

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael D. Fishman

Total Attachments: 2

source=endogen\_1#page1.tif source=endogen\_2#page1.tif

REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0154

**TRADEMARK** 

900004097

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

## ENDOGEN, INC., a Delaware Corporation

#### INTO

### PIERCE CHEMICAL COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation

## Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

**NAME** 

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Endogen, Inc.

Delaware

Pierce Chemical Company

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 31, 2000 between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251(c) of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Pierce Chemical Company.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws of Pierce Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation, which is the surviving corporation, shall continue in full force and effect as the Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is P.O. Box 117, 347 North Meridian Road. Rockford, IL 61105.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by Pierce Chemical Company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0155

SEVENTH: Upon this Certificate of Merger becoming effective in accordance with Section 103 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, the directors and officers of Pierce Chemical Company shall be the directors and officers of Pierce Chemical Company, which is the surviving corporation.

EIGHTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective as of December 31, 2000.

Dated as of 8 Devember, 2000.

PIERCE CHEMICAL COMPANY

By:

Robb K. Anderson, President

Hereunto duly authorized

PQ7011.DOC\14040\6\33343.61

REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0156

**RECORDED: 01/06/2004**